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COURSE
Duration

English Course (Brisbane and Gold Coast) CRICOS Ceke) Tuition

2020 FEE SCHEDULE
ADULT PROGRAMS
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APARTMENT FEES

Students under 18 are not permitted to stay in the BROWNS Apartments.
BROWNS Airport pick up service is compulsory with Gold Coast
Apartment bookings.

Intensive General English - 15 $440 p.w
Beginner to Advanced 0762228 BROWNS Student Apartment
6-12 $435p.w * $2550TC
Intensive General English (30+ class)  076222B Placement Fee
g' 13-17 $425p.w Refundable Student ApartmentBond ¢, 1¢
IELTS Exam Preparatlon 091581 18-24 $410 p.w Refund will be processed according to our refund
English for Academic Purposes 080398K 25+ $395 p.w policy.
General English (Part-Time) 1-17 $365p.w Apartment Check-Out Cleaning Fee $1000TC
Cambridge First Certificate English Twin Share Room in Two Bedroom $285 p.w
(FCE) P,§paration g 061169C 10-12 $435 p.w Apartment P
Cambridge Advanced English (Gotd Coastonly) $4pn
(CAE) Preparation 061171J 10-12 $435p.w Twin Share Studio $285p.w
. . (Brisbane only)
Earlsta@B?C:‘WNIS English 080399 5 $2,790 p.t $41p.n
anguage Schoo . Private Room in Four Bedroom $310p.w
Intensive General English (cricos 0762228) Plus Sport D';'\;eaeﬂf’“ Tuition gﬁ:::g:n?; $450
English + Surfing Gold Coast only 117 $535p.w HOMESTAY FEES (Brisbane and Gold Coast)
English + Scuba Diving PADI Gold Coast only 2 $1,530 p.t Students can enter homestay no earlier than one week before their course
start date, and must leave no later than one week after their course finishes.
English + Golf * Gold Coast only 17 $640 p.w Single Homestay Placement Fee* $2550TC
English + Tennis Gold Coast only 1-17 $640 p.w Twin Share Homestay Placement Fee*  $130p.p
Experiences Duration Cost BROWNS Single Homestay $285pw
(half board) $41p.n
Surfing lesson (per lesson) Gold Coast only 2 hours $50p.l ’
i 265 p.
Golf lesson (per lesson) Gold Coast only 30 minutes” $100 p.| BROWNS Twin Homestay $265p.w
(half board) $38p.n
Tennis lesson (per lesson) Gold Coast only 1 hour $100p.I Homestay Upgrade Preferences $35 pow
Scuba diving (PADI qualification) Gold Coast only 3lessons(3days)  $620p.t (per preference) i
Hotel / Resort Placement  ~occmentsarealocatedto 6months  $9900TC Internet $10pw
Full Board U d 40 p.
Demi Pair Placement Includes airport pick-up 12 weeks $6950TC ull board Upgrade i p.w
; : P—— Special Dietary Upgrade 55p.w
(Brisbane only) More information, visit _
Volunteer Placement brownsenglish.edu.au/volunteer 1-6 weeks $7700TC Transport Assistance between $8O oW
Airport Arrival & Departure Fees Location Cost Homestay and School '
Airport Pick Up / Drop Off BNE>GCorGC>BNE  $195pp SERVICE FEES (Brisbane and Gold Coast)
Application Fee * 255 0TC
Airport Pick Up / Drop Off BNE>BNEorGC>GC  $120pp pplication ree $ o
F ; Materials Fee p.W
Shared Airport Pick Up / Drop Off
Same flight to sgme address P P BNE >GC or GC > BNE $175 p.p Students will receive course materials according to our
- A Material Fees policy.
Shared Airport Pick Up / Drop Off
Same flight to sgme address P P BNE>BNEor GC>GC $95p.p Payment Plan Fee $200 0TC
10pm to 5am surcharge $50 p.p Late Payment Fee $200 each
(charged each late payment)
Oversized Luggage surcharge $50 p.p
Scholarship Processing Fee $50 0TC
ity T f ludi i t Locati L
City Transfer (excluding airport) ocation Cost p.p Telegraphic Transfer Fee $30 0TC
Intercity Pick Up / Drop Off BNE > GC or GC > BNE $195p.p Certificate Re-Issue Fee $100 each
Intracity Pick Up / Drop Off BNE >BNE or GC>GC $100p.p FCE Exam Fee $4100TC
Shared Intercity Pick Up / Drop Off BNE >GC or GC>BNE $175p.p CAE Exam Fee $4150TC
Shared Intracity Pick Up / Drop Off BNE >BNE or GC>GC $80p.p Emergency Call-Out Fee $100 each

Merchandise (Brisbane and Gold Coast) Cost

OVERSEAS STUDENT HEALTH COVER (OSHC) FEES

OSHC is applicable to Student Visa holders only. Fees are for single cover

BROWNS Hoodie / Jumper $50 each only. Other rates available upon request.
BROWNS Shirt $25 each 3 months $132
A Golf lesson is 30 minutes per lesson plus unlimited use of the driving range. 6 months $265
If two or more family members apply together, follow the same course dates and stay in the same 7
accommodation, one application/placement fee applies per family. 9 months $39
* Including change of homestay N 12 months $529
p.w: per week | p.n: per night | p.d: perday | p.p: per person | p.t: program tuition total | p.I: per lesson
BNE: Brisbane | GC: Gold Coast | OTC: one time charge (per application) | TBC: to be confirmed
All fees are in Australian dollars ($AU) and are subject to change at any time without notice. ™
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